HOBART CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT
PARTS

BOWL SCRAPER

A200
D300
D330
D340
H600
L800
M802
V1401

A product of HOBART 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001

FORM 17996 Rev. B (October 2006)



BOWL SCRAPER REPLACEMENT PARTS

A200 BOWL SCRAPER

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-50302
1 00-435648-00002  BraCKet — AN ....c.iiiuiiiiiieeti ettt e bbbttt ettt et na e 1
2 00-010928-00002 Nut *4In. Special A
3 00-435656 Plug — Hole ........ A
4 00-435636-00001 Scraper — Bowl .. A
5 00-435651 Arm — Scraper.... G
6 00-435654 Knob — Detent...........cccoovvvenennn. A
7 SC-115-45 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 5/s Hex Hd. ... .4
8 WS-023-03 Washer........ccooiiiiiiiiiiccs .4
9 00-435630 Cover — Bracket........... A
10 00-477131 Spring — Compression .... s
1 00-435638 Stud —Arm Latch ..o A
12 SC-110-31 Mach. Screw 10-24 x %/s Hex Hd.. A
13 00-124946 WaShET ... A
00-315281-00001 Bowl Scraper Assy. (Packaged) (Incls. Iltems 1 thru 13) ......coooiiiiiiiiii e 1

F-17996 Rev. B (October 2006) -2- © HOBART



BOWL SCRAPER REPLACEMENT PARTS

|
!
\
\ > ~
! =~ -
\
l\k: - =71
PR
I
|
~ ~
S
I
|
l
<=
I
I
D300/D330/D340 BOWL SCRAPER
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-50188
1 00-435206 Bracket — A ... 1
2 00-435630 COVEI — BraCKet ... 1
3 SC-115-45 Mach. Screw 10-24 X 5/8 HEX HU.......oouiiiiiiiiii e 4
4 WS-023-03 WVASIIET ...ttt ettt 4
5 00-435654 KNOD — DBEENT ... 1
6 00-435636-00002 Scraper — Bowl (D300 & D330) ....cccueiiiiiiiiiiiieiii e s 1
7 00-435636-00003  Scraper — BoWl (40 QL) ..o s 1
8 00-435642 Arm — Scraper (D300 & D330).......cciiiiiiiiiieiie e 4
9 00-435643 Arm — Scraper (40 QL) ... e 1
10 00-477131 SPHNG — COMPIESSION ..ttt ettt et ettt et e e e et e e e abb e e e aabee e e aaseeeabeeeeenbeeeeanbeeesanneeeannes 1
11 00-435638 STUA =AM LALCN L. 1
12 SC-127-75 Cap Screw 3/8-24 X 138 HEX HU. ..o
13 WL-006-27 WVASIET ...t
00-315282-00001 Bowl Scraper Assy. (Incls. Items 1 thru 6, 8, & 10 thru 13) (Packaged) (D300 & D330) ..
00-315283-00001 Bowl Scraper Assy. (Incls. Items 1 thru 5, 7, & 9 thru 13) (Packaged) (D340) .........cccceeeeennnenn.
-3- F-17996 Rev. B (October 2006)



BOWL SCRAPER REPLACEMENT PARTS

\ /
T A
[ _ -
| - ___ - - |
' !
\ /
RTINSy
70 /N
NS
| |
I ) N /
N @
o ey
| | /
Vo 4 10
D
-/
PL-50303
H600/L800 BOWL SCRAPER
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-50303

1 00-435204 =T = o1 = A Y o o SRS 1

2 00-435624 (070 =T el = = T =Y SR STRSRSTS 1

3 SC-109-44 Mach. Screw "/a-20 X 3/a HEX HU. ......oiiiiieieee e 4

4 WS-022-06

5 00-435654

6 00-435637-00001  Scraper — BOWI (B0 Q) ..c..iiueeieiieeieseeie ettt ettt ne e enean 1

7 00-435637-00002  Scraper — BOWI (80 Q.) ..c.veiueeierieeierieeie ettt ettt ettt anean 1

8 00-435625 Arm — Scraper (60 Qt.) ...

9 00-435626 Arm — SCraper (80 QU.) .....iiiiieiieiie et 1
10 00-477131 SPriNG — COMPIESSION ...ttt ettt ettt ettt sbe ettt et e e see e e aeenaneeeeeas 1
11 00-435638 STUA =AM LAtCN ..ottt e e e e et e e et e e e e e nnneeeanee 1
12 SC-127-75 Cap Screw 3/8-24 X 13/s HEX H.....cviiiiiiiiecie ettt 1
13 WL-006-27 AL 2 TS, Y PSR 1

00-315284-00001 Bowl Scraper Assy. (Incls. ltems 1 thru 6, & 8 thru 13) (Packaged) (H600) ...........cccceeevrnennen. 1
00-315285-00001 Bowl Scraper Assy. (Incls. ltems 1 thru 5, 7, & 9 thru 13) (Packaged) (L800).. 2
00-118801 SCrAPEET — BOWI ...ttt 1

F-17996 Rev. B (October 2006)



BOWL SCRAPER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58281

©CoO~NOOAPRWN -

[ G G G G Oy
©CoOoO~NOOAP»WN-20O

17-18-19

PL-58281
M802 BOWL SCRAPER

PART NO. NAME OF PART
00-875754 Sl — CaP .
00-875755 Spacer
00-067500-00021 O-Ring
SC-041-14 Cap Screw 5/16-18 x 1/ Hex Hd. (SST) ..eeevrvieeiiiieieceeienine
WL-006-23 Lockwasher %16 Medium (SST) ...............

00-436743 Plate — Mounting...........cccoeevene

AMT.

................................................ 1

................................................ 1
................................................ 1

00-435632-00002 Bracket—Arm...............

00-477131 Spring — Compression ..

00-435638 Stud —Arm Latch ..........

00-435624 Cover — Bracket. ......cocueeeiiieee e
SC-109-44 Mach. Screw "/4-20 x %2 Hex Washer Hd.. ...........ccccccoeevininnns
WS-022-06 WaShEr ...t

00-435654 Knob — Detent...............

00-435852 Arm — Scraper (40 Qt.) ....

00-435853 Arm — Scraper (60 Qt.) ....

00-435631 Arm — Scraper (80 Qt.) ....

00-435637-00004 Scraper — Bowl (40 Qt.) ...ooueiiiiiiieiiecicee e
00-435637-00001 Scraper — Bowl (60 Qt.) ....c.eeriiereiiiieiiieieeeceeeee e
00-435637-00002 Scraper — Bowl (80 Qt.) ...ccveeviiiiiiiiiiiiie e
00-315286-00001 Bowl Scraper Assy. (Incls. ltems 1 thru 19) (Packaged)............
00-118801 SCrAPET — BOWI ...ttt ettt

F-17996 Rev. B (October 2006)



BOWL SCRAPER REPLACEMENT PARTS

5-6 / 7 THRU 10
)/

V1401 BOWL SCRAPER

F-17996 Rev. B (October 2006) -6-



BOWL SCRAPER REPLACEMENT PARTS

V1401 BOWL SCRAPER

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58282
1 00-068041-00002 Cover — Planetary Bearing...... ..o ottt e e e e nee e e eneeeas 1
2 00-080531 SCrew — NYIOK HEX HO. ..ot 2
3 SC-041-57 Cap Screw /2-13 X 212 HEX HU. ..o 2
4 00-435632-00002 Bracket — Arm
5 00-477131 SPHNG — COMPIESSION ..ieiieeiiie et ettt e e ettt e e et eeaataeeeaseeaeamseeeaamseeeaasseeeanseeaeanneeaaanneeaannes 1
6 00-435638 STUA =AM LA <.ttt 1
7 00-435637-00004 Scraper — Bowl (40 Qt.) ..
8 00-435637-00001  Scraper — BOWI (B0 Q) ..c..iiueeiiriieieiie ettt sttt 1
9 00-435637-00002  Scraper — BOWI (80 Q) ..c..iiueeieiieieiie ettt 1
10 00-435637-00003 Scraper — Bowl (140 Qt.)
11 00-435847 Arm — Scraper (40 QL) ..o 1
12 00-435846 Arm — Scraper (60 Q) .. ..o 1
13 00-435845 Arm — Scraper (80 Qt.) ...
14 00-435627 Arm — Scraper (140 QL) .ot 1
15 00-435654 KNOD — DBLENT ...ttt ettt ettt enean 1
16 SC-109-44 Mach. Screw '/s-20 x 3/4+ Hex Washer Hd. .
17 WS-022-06 AL 2T, T PSP
18 00-435624 COVET — BraCKeL ...ttt 1
19 00-437773 Plate — Mounting
20 WL-006-23 Lockwasher 5716 MediUm (SST) .....eiueiiiiieieie ettt seeas 2
21 SC-041-14 Cap Screw 5/16-18 X 1 /s HEX HA. (SST) .cuuiiuiiiiiiieieeieeese e 2
22 WL-004-13 Lockwasher /> Helical
00-315827-00001 Bowl Scraper Assy. (Incls. Items 1 thru 22) (Packaged).........ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1
00-118801 SCIAPET — BOWI ...ttt e ettt e ettt e e et e e e me e e e eae e e e e te e e e anneeeeanneeaanee 1

-7- F-17996 Rev. B (October 2006)



BOWL SCRAPER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 17996 Rev. B OCTOBER 2006 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



	A200 BOWL SCRAPER 
	D300/D330/D340 BOWL SCRAPER 
	H600/L800 Bowl SCRAPER 
	M802 Bowl SCRAPER 
	V1401 BOWL SCRAPER 

